VOL. 3, NO. 1, JANUARY - MARCH 1976
A SERVICE PUBLICATION OF LOCt<HEEO-OEORGIA co1.1P/\t\IV. A. OIVISION OF l OCKHEEO All'tCRAFT COAPOAAf lON
A SERVICE PUBLICATION OF
LOCKHEED-GEORGIA COMPANY
A DIVISION OF
LOCKHEED AIRCRAFT CORPORATION
Vol. 3, No. 1, January - March 1976
CONTENTS

to standardize the dash numbering of O-rings. This
publication has been superseded and cancelled by AS 568.
AS 568 establishes a standardized dash numbering system
for O-rings. Each dash number is a three digit number and
will be used as a part of the military or manufacturer’s
specification number to identify one nominal size O-ring.
For example, no matter who manufactures the O-ring or
what specification number is used, -001 is used to identify
an O-ring with specific dimensions. AS 568 gives O-ring
dimensions in decimal fractions of inches and millimeters.
It is published by the Society of Automotive Engineers,
Inc., 2 Pennsylvania Plaza, New York, N.Y. 10001.
Cross-Reference Chart
Our chart cross-references AN, MS, and some LS part
numbers. The LS numbers are Lockheed Standard
numbers developed for use in the design of the C-130
Hercules, C-141 StarLifter, C-140 JetStar,  and/or the
C-5A Galaxy.
Heading each of the part number columns in the chart is
the first section of the part number for that series of
packings. This basic number denotes the service and
system specification for the material of the packing. Each
dash number appearing below each series number
identifies a standard size packing.
Chart IA gives the service specifications for rubber
packings and seals. Chart 1B gives the service
specifications for Teflon backup rings. Lockheed
specifications for rubber O-rings are found in Chart 2,
while Charts 3A and B are for cross-referencing rubber
packings and Teflon backup rings by part number and
dimensions. Chart 3C is a cross-reference by part number
and tube size for packings and backup rings.
You will find some new basic part numbers in our service
applications Charts 1A and 1B that are not included on
our part number Chart 3A and 3B. These new packings
conform to size and identification standards currently in
use.
Chart 1A I SERVICE SPECIFICATIONS FOR RUBBER PACKINGS AND SEALS I
BASIC PART NUMBER
AND SPECIFICATION
AN6227B
MI L-P-551 6
A N 6 2 3 0 6
MI L-P-561 6
AN6290
MIL-G-5510
AN 123983
AMS7270
LS4629
MI L-P-25732
LS4634
None
LS504  1
Spec. 23-926
MS9020
AMS727 1
MS902 1
AMS7271
MS9068
A M33304
MS9241
SMS7272
MS28775
MI L-P-25732
MS28778
MIL-G-5510
MS28784
MI L-P-18017
MS2951 2
MI L-P-531 5
MS2961 3
M 11-P-5315
MS29561